FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 98

07-22-1998



100769585

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		ent of Cor ademark (
19	RADI	EMARI	K
JUL	17	1998	

	EMARKS ONLY
	ss: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION	
Formerly BANK OF NEW YORK COMM	MERCIAL CORPORATION, THE
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	zation New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name BANK OF NEW YORK, THE	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 123 Main Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) White Plains	New York 10602
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
U//CI/1770 Jambutt dagger (company	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
d1 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 25.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 1, 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	tepresentative Name	and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Addr	'ess Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 212-818-8880
Name	Noah Scooler		
Address (line 1)	Graubard Mollen	a & Miller	
Address (line 2)	600 Third Avenu	ie	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	New York, New	York 10016	
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyandents.	ce document # 2
Trademark		(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Numb	ber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Nu	mber(s) R	egistration Number(s)
7382501	8	1606322	
L			
Number of	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involve	d. # 2
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 65.00
Deposit .	Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or	r if additional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
atta		and belief, the foregoing information is to the original document. Charges to dep	
	Scooler	Wood Acor	Q July 14, 1998
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, AEROTECH WORLD TRADE CORP., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware ("Borrower"), located at 11 New King Street, White Plains, New York 10604, has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower was obligated to BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION ("BNYFC"), a successor to THE BANK OF NEW YORK COMMERCIAL CORPORATION ("BNYCC"), 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10104, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated June 13, 1995, made by Borrower in favor of BNYCC (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower granted BNYCC a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 1995, at Reel 1371, Frame 0440; and

WHEREAS, BNYFC has assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement to THE BANK OF NEW YORK ("BNY"), located at 123 Main Street, White Plains, New York 10602;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BNYFC does hereby assign unto BNY all of its right, title and interest in the security interest in and to the Marks granted to BNYCC by Borrower, together with the goodwill of the Borrower's business symbolized by the Marks and registrations and applications therefor, and all proceeds, substitutions and replacements thereof (the "Assigned Marks").

Dated:	New York, New June 26, 1998		BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION As Successor to THE BANK OF NEW YORK COMMERCIAL CORPORATION By: Kurk Grant M Title:
STATE OF N) :)	ss.:

On this 26th day of June, 1998, before me personally came hand say that he is the like foregoing instrument; that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

ry Public

WYNANDA ROSENBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4519486
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0355

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No. or Application No.	Mark	Reg. or Filing Date
1606322	AERO TECHNOLOGIES AND DESIGN	July 17, 1990
73/825018	AEROTECH	September 13, 1989

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 07/17/1998